

SC18-747

In the Supreme Court of Florida

TASHARA LOVE,
Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, THIRD DISTRICT
Case No.: 3D17-2112

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

Office of the Attorney General
The Capitol, PL-01
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1050
(850) 414-3681
(850) 410-2672 (fax)
amit.agarwal@myfloridalegal.com
edward.wenger@myfloridalegal.com
marlon.weiss@myfloridalegal.com

PAMELA JO BONDI
Attorney General

AMIT AGARWAL (FBN 125637)
Solicitor General
EDWARD M. WENGER (FBN 85568)
Chief Deputy Solicitor General
MARLON J. WEISS (FBN 49057)
Assistant Attorney General

Counsel for the State of Florida

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT5

ARGUMENT6

I. The Third District’s Decision Expressly And Directly Conflicts With A
Second District Decision On The Same Legal Question.6

II. Contrary To Love’s Assertion, The Third District’s Decision Does Not
Conflict With Any Other Precedent.8

III. The Conflict Between The District Courts Warrants This Court’s Review....9

CONCLUSION10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE12

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Arrow Air, Inc. v. Walsh</i> , 645 So. 2d 422 (Fla. 1994)	8, 9
<i>Bretherick v. State</i> , 170 So. 3d 766 (Fla. 2015)	1
<i>Martin v. State</i> , No. 2D16-4468, 2018 WL 2074171 (Fla. 2d DCA May 4, 2018)	passim
<i>Mathis v. State</i> , 12 So. 681 (1893)	7
<i>Mobley v. State</i> , 132 So. 3d 1160 (Fla. 3d DCA 2014)	3
<i>Old Port Cove Holdings v. Old Port Cove Condo Ass’n One</i> , 986 So. 2d 1279 (Fla. 2008)	9
<i>Ramcharitar v. Derosins</i> , 35 So. 3d 94 (Fla. 3d DCA 2010)	9
<i>Smiley v. State</i> , 966 So. 2d 330 (Fla. 2007)	6, 9
<i>State v. Martin</i> , No. SC18-789 (Fla.)	4
<i>Wainwright v. Taylor</i> , 476 So. 2d 669 (Fla. 1985)	6

Statutes

§ 776.032, Fla. Stat.	1, 4
ch. 2017-72, Laws of Fla. (2017)	1

Constitutional Provisions

Art. V, § 2, Fla. Const.	2
Art. V, § 3, Fla. Const.	5, 6, 8
Art. X, § 9, Fla. Const.	3, 4, 6, 7
